
Over Order Premium Hearing 

All Milk Marketing Areas 

February 28, 2017 

9:00 a.m. 

Susquehanna Room, Pennsylvania Farm Show Complex 

Interested Parties 

 
  

 

1. Board Staff 

 

 Andrew L. Saylor, Esquire    Fax: (717) 705-2712 

 PA Milk Marketing Board    Tel: (717) 787-4194 

 2301 North Cameron Street 

 Harrisburg, PA  17110-9408   asaylor@pa.gov 

 

 Will accept service by email 

 

 

2.  Pennsylvania Farm Bureau   

 

 John J. Bell, Esquire    Tel: (717) 731-3547 

 Pennsylvania Farm Bureau    

 510 S. 31
st
 Street 

 P.O. Box 8736 

 Camp Hill, PA  17011-8736   jjbell@pfb.com 

 

 Will accept service by email. 

 

 

3.  Pennsylvania Association of Dairy Cooperatives 

   

 Marvin Beshore, Esquire    Tel:   (717) 236-0781 

 130 State Street      

 Harrisburg, PA  17101-1026   Mbeshore@beshorelaw.com 

 

 Dennis J. Schad      

 Land O’Lakes, Inc.     

 405 Park Drive 

 Carlisle, PA  17013    djschad@landolakes.com 

 

 Dean Ellinwood      

 Dairy Marketing Services     

 PO Box 4844     

 Syracuse, NY  13221-4844   Dean.Ellinwood@DairyMarketingServices.com 

 

 Troye Cooper 

 Maryland & Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Inc. 

 1985 Isaac Newton Square West 

 Reston, VA  20190    tcooper@mdvamilk.com 

 

 Will accept service by email. 
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4. Pennsylvania Association of Milk Dealers 

  

 Wendy Yoviene, Esquire    Tel:   (202) 326-5027 

 Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver    

 1401 H Street, NW 

 Washington, DC  20005    wyoviene@ober.com 

 

 Will accept service by email 

 

 Carl D Herbein, CPA     

 Herbein+Company, Inc     

 2763 Century Boulevard 

 Reading, PA  19610    cdherbein@herbein.com 

  

 Will accept service by email 

 

 

5. Pennsylvania Food Merchants Association 

  

 

 Allen Warshaw, Esquire    Tel: (717) 514-6687 

 1035 McCormick Road 

 Mechanicsburg, PA  17055   allen.warshaw@gmail.com 

 

 Will accept service by email 

 

 Thomas Price., CPA    Tel: (610) 378-1175 

 Herbein+Company, Inc.     

 2763 Century Boulevard 

 Reading, PA  19610    tjprice@herbein.com 

 

 Will accept service by email 

 

6. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Agriculture 

 

 John H. Howard, Esquire    Tel: (717) 787-8744 

 Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture   

 2301 North Cameron Street 

 Harrisburg, PA  17110    johoward@pa.gov 

 

 Will accept service by email 

 

 

7. Pennsylvania State Grange 

 

 Matthew Espenshade 
213 Black Swamp Road    Tel:  (717) 361-2844 
Bainbridge, PA  17502    in.the.shade@comcast.net 

 

 Will accept service by email 

 

mailto:wyoviene@thelenreid.com
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8. Progressive Agriculture Organization 

 

 Arden Tewksbury    Tel: (570) 833-5776 

 1300 Rattlesnake Hill Road 

 Meshoppen, PA  18630    progressiveagricultureorg@gmail.com 

 

 Will accept service by email 

 


